3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\QNS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 10SEP2018 | RK | CT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 19007247 omors Tn Tt
C ECR-22-140810 30MAY2022 | F/Z | JAH
28373851 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2837385-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2837385-1 B TO0L ING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837385-7 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2837385-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.30 mm [.091] -
INSUL [2.60 mm [.102] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 L]
ng - | | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
- | | 1-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 277
- - TE TERMINAL :
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N N S 2168083-1 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M3 ¥ 8.0 269
TERMINAL NAME: XRC PIN TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: XRC SOCKET TERMINAL - | | | | 16337872-7 FENCE 267
WIRE STRIP LENGTH q::f}:r' TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH q::fizr' TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
381-5 08 mm [ 150- 200 IN] 1 79-2.16 mm [ 070-.085 IN] 3.81-5.08 mm [.150-.200 IN]J [.79-2.16 mm [.070-.085 IN] - 1 1 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL 114-160066 TERMINAL 114-160066 - - - | | 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
appLcaTionEd appLIcAT onEH NEEEEEEEEE 21190831 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SPECIFICATION SPECTIFICATION ) ) ) - | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- | - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED
1ﬁl Lfl S - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL = |REFIREFIREF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
1-2600020-2 84524-0004 1-2600020-3 84524-0014 1-2600021-3 84525-0009 1-2600021-5 84525-0032 - | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
- | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
= ) - -
ST7F r mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING L] 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | | 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
S R A A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
FWARNING -l 202 2| 2 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
[T] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -2l 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, . 1 - 1 ;llzggél EEEB Eﬁm’ ESETFEEED j§
ASRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDATI&%SWUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . — 5035830 TAPPLTCATOR BasTe L o 1
" - | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. 1o | | 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : L | | [-170e35079 |SUPPORT, TERWINAL Sk
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE (N I A c019383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 20202 | 2 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: PIN TERMINALS REQUIRE ITEM 34 TERMINAL SUPPORT L | | SEEEEC NOSEMBLT, S THIE OUIDE =
" 1 | | 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
Lfl SOCKET TERMINALS REQUIRE ITEM 272 TERMINAL SUPPORT. LT 1 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER cleele |-160c8-2  |WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 Ay
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000. 1 | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
| 1 | | 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
1 | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ ?
- | | 1-356885-4 |STOP  SHEAR |1
N - |1 | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [0
N - |1 | | 1803095-3 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 202 | | 1803756-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- | | 2-240641-4 |SPACER i
- - - - - 6
- | | 2119757-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 212 ] | 3-1803365-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0O 3
- | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 202 | | 3-1803454-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“770-721-71] -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I SRR RAE AR P EBO e BT STl [ o 24JUL2018 —> TE Connectivit
J. HAYNES — Y
CHLK CROSS 24JUL2018 @TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 2AJUL2018 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 @:2837385 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

" LLC

D I YrPL

MEC I

SEE DETATL

ANTCAL

pS

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAI

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

LA

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPT

ION DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

[\

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED
FRONT HOLES

—= =—4.04+0.5

/o /6N

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

AT

=t

30mm STROKE

GUIDE BY INSULATION

6.04+0.5 = = REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

BARREL

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

el DWJN HAYNES c4JULeols (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHf’ GROSS ZAJULZOWZB HOrHSburg’ T LT e08
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 24JUL2018 [NamME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSTON m SoNTIT Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s )
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES R
ATR FEED : , : Al 00779 (C=2837385 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET 0 OFA REVC
0

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

N\




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2837385- 1 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2837385-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2837385-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.30 mm [.0971] F
INSUL [2.60 mm [.102] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 286
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION A - 1 1 1 -1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 27
TERMINAL NAME: XRC PIN TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: XRC SOCKET TERMINAL ~ |2 j 2| 216808371 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoWS, M3 X 8.0 1269
WIRE STRIP LENGTH LI | TERMINAL [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1T | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S LR 1L AL o
3.81-5.08 mm [.150-.200 IN] 1.79-2.16 mm [.070-.085 IN] 3.81-5.08 mm [.150-.200 INJ 1.79-2.16 mm [.070-.085 [N] B c119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAme ‘ - SR - Loom L " TERMfNAL Jomm L 1ﬁ47160066 ‘ Lo ‘ B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
oot Tenr 1oy bl eatron@ N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
SPECTFICATION CPECTETCATION ) B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPUEDA TERMINALS APPUED@ - | - P8AL9L0 -] AR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL _ |REFJREF] 994970-2  JCOUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
126000202 84524-0004 126000203 84524-0014 1-2600021-3 84525-0009 1-2600021-5 845250032 -t ) cliobAl-g FEED CAM, AJR FEED [
B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
- g o 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 1142
i " T TerTs T B 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 1147
=) B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B - :
N 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
16 AWG 1.50+/-0.04 [ 059+/-.002] 5.1 _ | | 2844907 -1 POST . LOCKING 98
18 AWG 1.30+/-0.04 [.051+/-.002] [ B 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
SWARNTNG B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1] B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
s ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 19 740-1 1Ta6 10ENTIFICATION 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N R 2168016-1  |SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x 188 56
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
zLRHU%mstUU>wsmmeNstrch&mum,LWRmmww/WD REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S 195666071 |PAWL, FEED D6
CTORAGE OF APEllCATOR. - 2 [ 2 ] 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
A\ B 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 T T 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 /9
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i cl119602-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 121752356-9 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 3
/5\ PIN TERMINALS REQUIRE [TEM 34 TERMINAL SUPPORT. ~ |2 j 2| 207938370  |SCR, BHOL, HoHs (M4 X 20) 33
A - 2 [ 2 ] 2-2844962-4 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
SOCKET TERMINALS REQUIRE ITEM 272 TERMINAL SUPPORT. _ 1 1 844997 -] ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT ., 101-35000. A 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
-2l 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
B 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
N - |1 ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N - |1 ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - |1 ] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N ] 1803756-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 38
B 2-240641-4 |SPACER 7
- - - - - S
B 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
B 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T ] 1] 1] 3-1803365-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
B 155888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1| 1t | 1| 3-1803454-7 [CRIMPER, WIRF 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
240208 — TS
J. HAYNES G Y
CHK 24JUL2018 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS L GROSS
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 24JUL2018 [NamME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON - L_ELAIN Ocean Side Feed
ST Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2837385 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OFA REY C
AP 4805 REV STMARZO0E | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

6.0£0.5 ————=

SEE SHEET 1

T

—— —=— 4.0+£0.5
A A
(e)ergaes

ERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

4§
|

(TR s REF
35.37£0.05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

5

FRONT HOLES

—]

™ s
. REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE

BY INSULATION BARREL

| CORPORATION
| | 10N DWN

@S’

HAYNES 24JUL2018 (G TE Connectivity
CHK 24JUL2018 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
L. GROSS '
24JUL2018 | NAME ‘
ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

O . ~N THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
[\ DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS
U OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD
I N T.

MECHANTICAL

MECHANTCAL

CCCCCC

mm
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST
- ,
+- CATION SPEC

Applicator

(At lantic

version shown on sheets |

POST FEED PRE FEED

AAAAAA

CCCCCCCCCCCCCC

of 4 8 2 of 4) @1

\\\\\\

Al 00779 (C=2837385

mer Access

ible Production Drawing — |*MF o | 4 OFA e C

SHEETS

I & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




